
 
 
 
 
 

 

Unemployment Report December 
2020 

 
 

Unless stated otherwise the figures are a snapshot taken on the final day of each month or the first Saturday following 
the end of the month. 

 
    

Jobseekers 
without work 

 

DECREASE IN THE NUMBER OF JOBSEEKERS 
The number of jobseekers without work was 506.  This compares with 552 
in the previous month and 336 in December 2019. This is a decrease of 46 
compared to the previous month and an increase of 170 compared to this 
time last year. 

 October November  December 
2019 329 334 336 
2020 541 552 506 

 

 
 

    

Jobseekers 
with some 

work 

 
FEWER PEOPLE CLAIMING A TOP-UP 
There were also 360 people jobseeking and doing some work. This number 
includes people in part-time or casual employment. This compares with 390 
in the previous month and 382 in December 2019. 

 

    

New Claims 

 
DECREASE IN NEW CLAIMS 
During December 2020 48 jobseekers made new claims. This compares with 
71 in the previous month and 79 in December 2019.   

 

    

People on 
training 
schemes 

 
TRAINING SCHEMES AND PLACEMENTS 
Over the course of the month there were 28 people on training schemes 
such as Work to Benefit, Kickstart and placements with the third sector. 

 

    

People on 
courses 

 COURSES 
195 people completed short courses through the Job Centre this quarter.  
This includes e-learning courses as well as courses delivered by external 
training providers and Job Centre staff.    
 

 

    

Job  
Adverts 

 
ADVERTISING 
The Job Centre promoted 146 adverts on its website and display boards this 
month. In December 2019 there were 268.  

 

    

Alderney 

 
JOBSEEKERS IN ALDERNEY 
The number of jobseekers in Alderney was 9. This compares with 9 for the 
last month and 9 for December 2019.   

 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

     
 

506 

360 

28 

146 

9 

48 

195 


