

## States of Unemployment Report December Guernsey 2020

Unless stated otherwise the figures are a snapshot taken on the final day of each month or the first Saturday following the end of the month.

			end of the month.		
Jobseekers without work	506	The number in the previous	us month and 336 ir the previous month	ut work was 506. Th December 2019. Th	is compares with 552 is is a decrease of 46 170 compared to this  December 336 506
Jobseekers with some work	360	<b>FEWER PEOPLE CLAIMING A TOP-UP</b> There were also 360 people jobseeking and doing some work. This number includes people in part-time or casual employment. This compares with 390 in the previous month and 382 in December 2019.			
New Claims	48	<b>DECREASE IN NEW CLAIMS</b> During December 2020 48 jobseekers made new claims. This compares with 71 in the previous month and 79 in December 2019.			
People on training schemes	28	TRAINING SCHEMES AND PLACEMENTS  Over the course of the month there were 28 people on training schemes such as Work to Benefit, Kickstart and placements with the third sector.			
People on courses	195	COURSES  195 people completed short courses through the Job Centre this quarter. This includes e-learning courses as well as courses delivered by external training providers and Job Centre staff.			
Job Adverts	146	ADVERTISING The Job Centre promoted 146 adverts on its website and display boards this month. In December 2019 there were 268.			
Alderney	9	JOBSEEKERS IN ALDERNEY The number of jobseekers in Alderney was 9. This compares with 9 for the last month and 9 for December 2019.			